
HUMS 1000  
Lectures Winter, 2017         Seminars 
 
Mon. Jan. 9 Bhagavad Gita (Prof. Salmond) 
 READ: Introduction, chs. 1-6 
 
Wed. Jan. 11  Bhagavad Gita (Prof. Salmond) 
 READ: Gita chs. 7-12 
          
Mon. Jan. 16  Bhagavad Gita (Prof. Salmond) 
   READ: Gita Chs. 13-18 
 
Wed. Jan. 18  Bhagavad Gita  (Prof. Salmond) 
             
          
Mon. Jan. 23  Joshua (Prof. Stratton)      Joshua 
   READ: Book of Joshua 
 
Wed. Jan. 25  Judges (Prof. Stratton)       
   READ: Book of Judges        
        
Mon. Jan. 30  1 Samuel (Prof. Stratton)     1 Samuel 
   READ: 1 Samuel 
 
Wed. Feb. 1  2 Samuel (Prof. Stratton) 
   READ:  2 Samuel        
          
Mon. Feb. 6  Gita Govinda (Prof. Salmond)    
   Read: Parts 1-6 
 
Wed. Feb. 8  Hindu Pantheon (Prof. Salmond) 
   READ: Gita Govinda Parts 7-12  and Handout     
   
Mon. Feb. 13  Buddhacarita (Prof. Salmond) 
   READ: Life of the Buddha, Coursepack     
          
Wed. Feb. 15  Buddhacarita (Prof. Salmond) 
   READ: The First Sermon (cuLearn)   
 
Mon. Feb. 20  BREAK 
   
Wed. Feb. 22  BREAK  



          
Mon. Feb. 27 1 Kings (Prof. Stratton)                 1 Kings 
   READ: 1 Kings 
         
Wed. Mar. 1  2 Kings (Prof. Stratton) 
   READ: 2 Kings 
 
Mon. Mar. 6  Jeremiah (Prof. Stratton)                Jeremiah 
   READ: Jer 1, 3, 7, 11, 13, 16, 19-21, 23, 25-30, 36-45    
    
Wed. Mar 8  Ezekiel, Isaiah (Prof. Stratton) 
   READ: Ezekiel 1-11, Isaiah 40-54      
   
Mon. Mar. 13  Intro to Ancient China (Prof. Salmond) 
   READ:  Slingerland, Introduction, and see handout 
          
Wed. Mar. 15  Confucius Analects (Prof. Salmond) 
   READ: (see handout) 
 
Mon. Mar. 20  Tao Te Ching (Prof. Salmond) 
   READ: Tao Te Ching chs. 1 -37 
       
Wed. Mar. 22  Tao Te Ching (Prof. Salmond) and Review 
   READ: Tao Te Ching chs. 38 – 81 
           
Mon. Mar. 27  Deuteronomy (Prof. Stratton)         Deuteronomy 

READ: Deut 1-7, 10-14, 17-18, 22, 26-32 
RECOMMENDED: Leviticus 17-26 

        
Wed. Mar. 29  Proverbs, Ecclesiastes (Prof. Stratton) 
   READ: Proverbs 1-10, 22-23; Ecclesiastes     
      
Mon. April 3 Book of Job (Prof. Stratton)                  Job  
   READ: Book of Job 
 
Wed. Apr. 5  Song of Songs and Exam Review (Prof. Stratton) 

READ: Song of Songs 
RECOMMENDED: “Egyptian Love Songs” (ANET pp. 467-9, cuLearn) 
 

 [April 10 - 25    Examination Period] (do not make travel plans within these dates) 
 
 



HUMS 1000 Seminars 
Winter, 2017 
 
1. Jan. 10   Bhagavad Gita 
 
2. Jan. 17   Bhagavad Gita (Learning Cell) 
 
3. Jan. 24   Joshua    
 
4. Jan. 31   1 Samuel  
 
5. Feb. 7   Gitagovinda    
 
6. Feb. 14   Buddhacarita   
 
 Feb. 21  BREAK 
 
7. Feb. 28   1 Kings  
 
8. Mar. 7   Jeremiah  
 
9. Mar. 14   Analects  
 
10. Mar. 21   Tao Te Ching 
 
11. Mar. 28   Deuteronomy  
 
12. Apr. 4   Job 


